



BERMUDA

QUARANTINE (COVID-19) (NO. 3) AMENDMENT (NO. 5) ORDER 2020

BR 126 / 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1	Citation
2	Amends paragraph 5
3	Amends paragraph 6
4	Amends paragraph 7
5	Amends paragraph 9
6	Amends paragraph 12
7	Amends paragraph 13
8	Commencement

The Minister responsible for health, in exercise of the power conferred by section 9 of the Quarantine Act 2017, after having consulted with the Chief Medical Officer, makes the following Order:

Citation

1 This Order, which amends the Quarantine (COVID-19) (No. 3) Order 2020 (the “principal Order”), may be cited as the Quarantine (COVID-19) (No. 3) Amendment (No. 5) Order 2020.

Amends paragraph 5

2 The principal Order is amended in paragraph 5(5) by deleting the words “Part 5” and substituting “paragraph 13”.

Amends paragraph 6

3 (1) The heading to paragraph 6 of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “Pre-departure” and substituting “Pre-arrival”.

QUARANTINE (COVID-19) (NO. 3) AMENDMENT (NO. 5) ORDER 2020

(2) Paragraph 6(1) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “seven” and substituting “five”.

Amends paragraph 7

4 (1) Paragraph 7(a) and (aa) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

(2) Paragraph 7(a) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “seven” and substituting “five”.

Amends paragraph 9

5 Paragraph 9(3) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

Amends paragraph 12

6 (1) The heading to paragraph 12 of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

(2) Paragraph 12(1)(a) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

Amends paragraph 13

7 (1) The heading to paragraph 13 of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

(2) Paragraph 13(1) of the principal Order is amended by deleting the word “pre-departure” and substituting “pre-arrival”.

Commencement

8 This Order shall come into operation on the 04 December 2020.

Made this 2nd day of December 2020

Quarantine Authority

Minister of Health

[Operative Date: 04 December 2020]